

21-days Winter School



On

Advances in production and post-production technologies in pulses for achieving selfsufficiency, food and nutritional security

29th January to 18th February, 2025

Sponsored by Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) New Delhi

Course Director

Dr. Narendra Kumar

Head, Division of Crop Production

Course Coordinators

Dr. Chaitanya Prasad Nath Scientist (SS) (Agronomy) Dr. Kali Krishna Hazra Senior Scientist (Agronomy)



Organized by Division of Crop Production ICAR– Indian Institute of Pulses Research Kanpur 208 024 (U.P.)

Address for Correspondence

Course Director

Dr. Narendra Kumar Head Division of Crop Production ICAR- Indian Institute of Pulses Research Kalyanpur, Kanpur 208 024 (U.P.) Email: narendra.kumar1@icar.gov.in, nkumar.icar@gmail.com Mobile: +91 9473929876; 9695241110

Course Coordinators

Dr. Chaitanya Prasad Nath Scientist (Senior Scale) (Agronomy) Division of Crop Production ICAR- Indian Institute of Pulses Research Kanpur 208 024 (U.P.) Email: cpnath4@gmail.com/CP.Nath@icar.gov.in Mobile: 7318177223; 9474670414 Dr. Kali Krishna Hazra Senior Scientist (Agronomy) Division of Crop Production ICAR- Indian Institute of Pulses Research Kanpur 208 024 (U.P.) Email: kalikrishna123@gmail.com Mobile: 8953455970

About the city

Kanpur is a metropolitan city in the state of Uttar Pradesh in India. Founded in 1803, Kanpur became one of the most important commercial and military stations of British India, Nestled on the banks of Ganges River. ICAR-Indian Institute of Pulses Research (IIPR) is situated on Grand Trunk Road and is about twelve kilometer from Kanpur Central Railway Station towards New Delhi. The overall climate varies from semi-arid to sub-humid and mean annual rainfall ranges from 800 to 1000 mm.